FORM 1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Robert D. Rosenthal	NAME: FUTREX, INC.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	ADDDECO. C.Mt				
3. Name of Conveyance:	ADDRESS: 6 Montgomery Village Avenue Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879				
[] Assignment [] Merger					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
[X] Other: <u>Correct Recordation form</u> : to correct the spelling of Assignee's Address.	[] 165 [K] 16				
Execution/Effective Date: March 13, 2003					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · ·				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: March 13, 2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
	bers attached? [] Yes [] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington,	[] Enclosed				
State: D.C. Zip; 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135				
Attorney Docket No.: 1548-156	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informa.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document.					
Monica S. Davis, Reg. No. 44,492	au August 28, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: <u>5</u>					

PATENT REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0398

	5-14-05
FORM 1595	

03-25-2003

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RE(Patent and Trademark Office
	102399103	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving pa	ırty(ies):
Robert D. ROSENTHAL	NAME: FUTREX, INC.	ģ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	ADDRESS: 6 Montgomery Villege	Avenue
3. Name of Conveyance:	Suite 620 Gaithersburg, MD 208	79 = 2
[X] Assignment [] Merger		Avenue 78.0 79.0 79.0 79.18.7
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Addiţlonal name(s) & addresses(es)	attached?
[] Other	[] Yes [X] No	
Execution/Effective Date: March 13, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	March 13, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
(0387845 Additional r	numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca	Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$4	 40.00
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135	
Attorney Docket No. : 1548-156	Attach duplicate copy of this page deposit account	if paying by
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		· <u> </u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforture copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached	copy is a
Monica S. Davis. Reg. No. 44,492	hampain	3-14-03
Name of Person Signing		

REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0399

PATENT

13016701103

PAGE MIDDS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT D. ROSENTHAL, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3210 N. Leisure World Blvd., Silver Spring, Maryland 20906 am the inventor of an invention in LOW-COST METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NON-INVASIVELY MEASURING BLOOD GLUCOSE LEVELS for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date between, and

WHEREAS, Furex, Inc., incorporated in the state of Matyland, with a place of business at 6 Montgomery Village Avenue, Suite 620, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said ROBERT D. ROSENTHAL have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Futrex. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereufter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Futrex, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY-covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Futrex, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and teissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Futrex, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

 IN TESTEMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto act my hand and scal this, 2003.			13 th	day of
	Ru	0 months		L.S.

PATENT

REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0400

PAGE 02

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST&MANB

03/13/2003 16:26 13016701103 03/13/2003 16:17 FAX 202 783 3071

... State of Waryland

) 55:

country or heritagemeny

This 13th day of Wareh 2003, before me personally come the above-named ROBERT D. ROSENTHAL, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

08-06